
               2 8 .   L i l i e n t u r n i e r 
                      BSC Silberpfeil Myhl
                      25.10.2015 14.30 Uhr
                 Turnhalle Wassenberg Bergstr.

Schüler B   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  1c Schäfer Fabian                      RSG Düren                        236 224              8 12  460
  2  1a Mohnen Celine                       BSC Silberpfeil                  172 203              1 12  375

Schüler A  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  2d Remen Niklas                        SSK Kerpen                       276 270             21 26  546
  2  1b Riedel Dustin                       RSG Düren                        243 232              8 14  475
  3  2c Mohnen Lea                          BSC Silberpfeil                  229 228              8 11  457
  4  1d Roussant Julian                     RSG Düren                        214 228              6 14  442
  5  1c Reuter Josi                         TV Remscheid                     114 166              0  5  280

Jugend   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  8a Schmuhl Niklas                      LTG Löwen                        265 265             19 22  530
  2  6d Goerigk Nicole                      SC Solingen                      227 228             10 11  455
  3 10b Handtke Mika                        SSK Kerpen                       218 228              6 10  446
  4  3d Weber Jesse                         BV Baesweiler                    213 199              5  9  412
  5 10c Milde Lea                           BSC Silberpfeil                  193 208              4 12  401
  6  2b Goertz Katharina                    BSC Silberpfeil                  127 142              0  2  269
  7  8d Servatius Jonas                     RSG Düren                        162 103              1  6  265
  8 10d Zinn Jan‐Niklas                     RSG Düren                        124 126              3  3  250

Junioren   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  2c Ulm Tobias                          BSF Lindlar                      282 278             28 24  560
  2 11a Andrecht Marc                       BS Opladen                       246 264             17 18  510
  3  3b Lammers Amber                       Juist Gericht Melick             226 236              8  7  462
  4  4d Weber Linus                         BV Baesweiler                    172 152              2  5  324
  5  9c Merker Anna                         TV Remscheid                     133  52              1  1  185

Altersklasse/Masterklasse   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  8a Mohr Adolf                          SG Kirberg                       287 283             34 22  570
  2  3d Felder Norbert                      BS Opladen                       276 280             25 26  556
  3 10c Jahr Thomas                         TV Remscheid                     272 276             23 25  548
  4 12c Gottschalk Olaf                     RSG Düren                        279 266             21 27  545
  5  3c Dill‐Roth Ralf                      BS Opladen                       272 269             24 18  541
  6  5b Bergs Hans‐Dieter                   VSG Rheinhausen                  267 273             17 29  540
  7  9b Gholamali Pirahmadi                 KKB Köln                         272 267             19 23  539
  8  5c Murawsky Lutz                       TV Remscheid                     269 267             18 24  536
  9 10b Hausmann Ralf                       TuS Ahrweiler                    267 269             14 29  536
 10  4c Gekat Frank                         BS Opladen                       272 262             24 19  534
 11  4a Hecker Martin                       TV Rheydt                        275 258             14 28  533
 12  7a Boretzki Hans‐Georg                 TV Rheydt                        259 272              8 16  531
 13  4d Budzinski Hans                      SG Kirberg                       245 280             18 23  525
 14  5a Hannig Michael                      VfR Fischeln                     257 264             16 19  521
 15 10a Peters Peter                        SSZ Köln‐Wahn                    264 257             15 21  521
 16  8c Weinsheimer Ingo                    PSV MG                           239 281             20 18  520
 17  8b Ulenaers Guy                        BS Troisdorf                     252 266             16 18  518
 18 10b Weber Frank                         BSV Dormagen                     255 262             16 20  517
 19 11a Redlich Jens                        BSV Dormagen                     259 256             14 24  515
 20  4a Hinz Thomas                         SC Solingen                      249 263             22 15  512
 21 10a Klefisch Thomas                     SG Neuk.‐Hülchrath               264 247              7 28  511
 22  9b Barthen Peter                       BSV Dormagen                     254 252             13 16  506



 23  5a Thissen Thomas                      SFT St. Tönis                    253 246             11 17  499
 24  9c Scheer Dietmar                      TV Rheydt                        248 247              6 25  495
 25  8d Hummitzsch Holger                   SC Solingen                      242 249              9 22  491
 26  5a Balz Andreas                        TV Rheydt                        247 244              6 24  491
 27  9a Nielsen Bernt‐Uwe                   SV Hellerhof                     236 243             11 15  479
 28  9d Veitenhansl Ralf                    Haaner SV                        241 235              7 14  476
 29  5b Wansleben Klaus                     PSV MG                           239 232              6 17  471
 30  5c Kulike Günter                       BS Opladen                       226 244              8 17  470
 31  5d Goerigk Uwe                         SC Solingen                      236 230             13  7  466
 32  5d Kessler Markus                      LTG Löwen                        227 239              4 17  466
 33 12a Walter Udo                          SFT St. Tönis                    230 233              2 18  463
 34  8b Börsken Peter                       BSG Langenfeld                   221 238              6 15  459
 35  6a Axler Wolfgang                      TV Rheydt                        234 223              7 16  457
 36 10b Thiele Siegfried                    SV Hellerhof                     219 237              7 11  456
 37  9c Zinn Thomas                         RSG Düren                        232 219              4 13  451
 38  8b Wagner Wolfram                      SV Hellerhof                     210 223              9 12  433
 39  9a Peters Michael                      SSZ Köln‐Wahn                    223 209              4 11  432
 40  6a Pekkücük Erdogan                    SSZ Köln‐Wahn                    214 194              6  9  408
 41  7b Kullmann Stephan                    BS Troisdorf                     211 189              6  7  400
 42  8c Krawczyk Wilfried                   TV Remscheid                     176 143              2  2  319

Altersklasse Damen/Masterk  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  4c Gahlow Sabine                       BS Opladen                       266 262             17 23  528
  2  3a Gehlen Andrea                       RSG Düren                        249 266             13 25  515
  3  2a Schenk Renate                       TSV Schlangenbad                 260 243             10 17  503
  4 11d Veitenhansl Barbara                 Haaner SV                        257 246              9 25  503
  5 11b Kremer Gudrun                       PSV MG                           243 258             12 22  501
  6 10d Stemmler Anne                       SC Solingen                      245 247              9 14  492
  7 12c Schönau Ruth                        RSG Düren                        242 247              8 16  489
  8 11a Werner Martina                      BSF Lindlar                      245 232              6 20  477
  9  4d Jahr Ute                            TV Remscheid                     202 215              3 10  417
 10  4a Thissen Monika                      SFT St. Tönis                    194 209              4  9  403
 11  6c Murawsky Anja                       TV Remscheid                     165 146              3  2  311

Senioren/Masterklasse   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  9a Stemmler Gerd                       SC Solingen                      256 259             12 20  515
  2  8a Napierski Viktor ‐R‐                BSG Duisburg                     235 251              6 17  486
  3  5a Hendrix Willi                       BSG Neuk.‐Vluyn                  234 225              6 15  459
  4  5c Geissel Rainer                      BSG Langenfeld                   230 226              7 14  456
  5  7a Bartkowski Anton                    BSG Neuk.‐Vluyn                  228 203              5 11  431
  6  4c Freund Jürgen                       TV Remscheid                     220 210              6 11  430
  7  4c Koch Klaus                          BS Troisdorf                     207 223              1 17  430
  8  9d Kirberg Klaus                       BS Troisdorf                     194 231              6  7  425
  9  7c Ballmann Achim                      SV Hellerhof                     182 189              3  9  371

Seniorinnen/Masterklasse  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  7b Jantzen Iris                        LTG Löwen                        247 255             13 17  502
  2  4b Xenaki Hannelore                    RSG Düren                        211 212              5  7  423
  3  3c Freund Monika                       TV Remscheid                     219 204              2 12  423

Schützenklasse   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  7b Scharke Werner                      PSV MG                           277 277             25 26  554
  2  7b Mews Sascha                         BSV Dormagen                     278 272             24 27  550
  3 10a Brahim Banna                        SSK Kerpen                       276 268             20 30  544
  4  4a Brugmann Björn                      VfR Fischeln                     272 272             20 27  544
  5  6b Krüger Felix                        LTG Löwen                        268 275             19 27  543
  6  2c Losse Uwe                           BSC Bornheim                     270 273             18 29  543
  7  4d Hütten Sebastian                    KSSK                             262 275             18 26  537
  8  7a Eimer Tobias                        VSG Rheinhausen                  271 262             21 27  533



  9  3d Räder Philipp                       KSSK                             269 261             20 23  530
 10  6c Bücker Robert                       SSV Neuss‐Reuschenberg           258 269             12 30  527
 11  3a Dank Andre                          VfR Fischeln                     262 264             18 18  526
 12 11c Göttges Marco                       KSSK                             264 257             11 29  521
 13  3b Speckamp Christoph                  SC Solingen                      260 258             12 22  518
 14  7d Nachtigall Matthias                 Haaner SV                        264 250             12 20  514
 15  6c Weber Thomas                        BV Baesweiler                    272 241             16 19  513
 16  6d Maes‐Brosius Boris                  PSV MG                           264 248             13 20  512
 17  4b Erdkamp Mischa                      Juist Gericht Melick             255 257             12 24  512
 18  8c Winogradow Slawa                    BSV Eppinghoven                  260 251             14 22  511
 19  6d Steil Jörg                          SV Hellerhof                     253 254             10 24  507
 20  5d Vogel Thorsten                      SC Solingen                      250 251             11 20  501
 21  9a Bruggaier Jens                      LTG Löwen                        244 245              6 28  489
 22  7c Reuter Dirk                         TV Remscheid                     240 246              7 19  486
 23 11b Förster Markus                      SV Hellerhof                     233 240             11 11  473
 24  2d Geist Andre                         BSG Aachen                       237 233             11 15  470
 25 11c Leifheit Patrick                    SSK Kerpen                       227 234              4 12  461
 26  3d Sigismund Michael                   TV Remscheid                     234 221              6 13  455
 27  7c Wurm Thomas                         BSG Langenfeld                   233 213              6 12  446
 28  4d Merz Olaf                           KKB Köln                         240 194              4 18  434
 29  9b Wozniak Michael                     BSG Neuk.‐Vluyn                  222 192              3 13  414
 30  7d Schäfer Torsten                     RSG Düren                        206 202              3  9  408
 31  8a Peters Philipp                      SSZ Köln‐Wahn                    194 198              1 11  392
 32  7d Huestegge Stefan                    BSC Silberpfeil                  124 147              0  6  271

Damenklasse      
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  9d Danielzyk Beatrice                  KKB Köln                         271 272             21 25  543
  2  3d Merz Heike                          KKB Köln                         265 274             21 22  539
  3 12a Lorenz Andrea                       TV Eiche                         268 264             18 22  532
  4  6b Becker Verena                       KSSK                             262 256             15 21  518
  5 10d Juranek Jennifer                    BSF Lindlar                      257 257             11 21  514
  6  7d Winogradow Elena                    BSV Eppinghoven                  252 261             14 18  513
  7  6d Lindner Monika                      SC Solingen                      243 245              9 17  488
  8  8d Bäcker Sabrina                      SSK Kerpen                       244 240             10 19  484
  9  7a Hinrichs Anke                       VfR Fischeln                     238 244             11 14  482
 10  6a Rasic Sabine                        VfR Fischeln                     236 240              8 10  476
 11 12d Overrödder Daniela                  LTG Löwen                        218 233              7 11  451
 12  8b Margreitter Laura                   BSV Dormagen                     216 228              4 11  444
 13  9c Bayer Diana                         BSV Dormagen                     214 212              3 15  426
 14  7d Aps Isabelle                        SC Solingen                      197 212              5  7  409
 15  3c Müller Dagmar                       BS Opladen                       182 212              4 12  394
 16  9d Lenzen Vanessa                      RSG Düren                        180 158              2  4  338
 17 10c Zehnpfennig Sonja                   SSK Kerpen                       166 160              0  5  326
 18 14b Köpenik Marion                      TV Jahn Rheine                   136 184              5  7  320
 19 10c Servatius Daniela                   RSG Düren                        153 155              0  9  308

Compound Jugend   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 13a Kusche Leon                         TV Remscheid                     272 274             11 44  546
  2 13d Raum Laura                          SC Solingen                      272 274             10 46  546
  3 13a Schütz Leon                         BSC Erftstadt                    272 269             13 37  541

Compound Junioren   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 14b Schütz Yannick                      BSC Erftstadt                    285 288             33 27  573

Compound Schützen   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 11a Lafleur Ralf                        SC Solingen                      290 282             32 28  572
  2 14a Schütz Dirk                         BSC Erftstadt                    286 284             31 28  570
  3 12a Schoutz Carlo                       TV Rheydt                        281 282             24 35  563
  4 14b Middendorf Frank                    SC Solingen                      275 277             14 44  552



  4 12b Kreiten Sascha                      TV Rheydt                        274 278             14 44  552
  6 14c Schoonewille Zascha                 Willem Tell Hoensbroek           272 277             14 41  549
  7 14c Scheer Moritz                       TV Rheydt                        270 269              9 42  539
  8 11b Krilla Falko                        BSC Sprockhövel                  260 264              6 40  524
  9 13d Zehnpfennig Markus                  SSK Kerpen                       259 256              5 33  515
 10 14d Elbert Rene                         VSG Rheinhausen                  256 237              3 33  493
 11 13a Fratz Daniel ‐R‐                    BSG Duisburg                     261 230              5 30  491
 12 13c Acker Torsten                       VSG Rheinhausen                  211 234              3 16  445

Compound Damen   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 14d Puts Annemarie                      Grensschutters Reuver            277 284             21 39  561
  2 14c Cloudt Nelly                        Grensschutters Reuver            283 276             20 39  559
  3 11d Klever Christa                      SC Solingen                      274 278             15 42  552
  4 14c Ripkens Veronika                    SFB Geldern                      268 265              9 36  533
  5 14c Vogel Renate                        PSV MG                           269 264              7 47  533
  6 13c Hummitzsch Kerstin                  SC Solingen                      263 264              9 33  527

Compound Altersklasse  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 12c Emmerich Jürgen                     Artemis Bonn                     284 283             27 33  567
  2 13b Cloudt Wim                          Grensschutters Reuver            285 280             25 35  565
  3 12c Raum Dieter                         SC Solingen                      282 281             24 35  563
  4 12d Luidolt Herbert                     BS Hiltrup                       280 282             23 36  562
  5 13b Schmitz Wilhelm                     SSK Kerpen                       279 278             19 39  557
  6 14d Cacciatore Zasa                     SvR Herzogenrath                 277 279             16 44  556
  7 11c Scheer Dietmar                      TV Rheydt                        278 274             16 42  552
  8 13d Bolder Peter                        KSSK                             272 279             15 42  551
  9 14a Kusche Andre                        TV Remscheid                     280 263             13 39  543
 10 14a Post Wolfgang                       BSC Rheinberg                    271 268             15 32  539
 11 13d Andrecht Manfred                    BS Opladen                       265 262              7 36  527
 12 13a Radcke Lothar                       SFB Geldern                      255 259              9 29  514
 13 13c Wanschura Dirk                      BSC Erftstadt                    259 255              4 32  514
 14 14d Kleber Horst                        BSC Erftstadt                    258 243              5 33  501

Compound Senioren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 12b Jespersen Karl‐Heinz                KKB Köln                         279 281             20 40  560
  2 14a Reuter Josef                        BSC Erftstadt                    279 275             19 36  554
  3 13b Boskma Frederik                     SvR Herzogenrath                 259 268             10 33  527
  4 14a Juretko Gregor                      BS Opladen                       256 250              3 34  506
  5 13b Lüers Hermann                       BSV RLP                          246 234              1 38  480
  6 14b Dammers Wolfgang                    BSC Erftstadt                    218 210              3 19  428

Langbogen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  2a Heinze Sascha                       LTG Löwen                        242 249              4 22  491
  2  1a Jansen Nicole                       BSG Aachen                       238 217              4 12  455
  3  2d Prause Uwe                          BTC Cölln                        232 213              6 15  445
  4  1a Gilsbach Lena                       LTG Löwen                        232 188              7  7  420
  5  2d Jung Martin                         BSC Rheinberg                    212 208              3 11  420
  6  2a Jansen Hans‐Peter                   BSG Aachen                       201 218              3 14  419
  7  1a Gröhl Wilma                         VSG Rheinhausen                  189 170              1  9  359
  8  1d Maus Rainer                         TV Remscheid                     181 173              4  6  354
  9  1d Scheer Dietmar                      TV Rheydt                        140 196              2  6  336
 10  1b Feldewerth Georg                    SSK Kerpen                       163 165              2  3  328
 11  1c Poersch Detlef                      SC Solingen                      115 146              1  4  261

Jagdbogen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐



  1  1a Huettenberend Uli                   BSC Sprockhövel                  261 264             15 22  525
  2  1d Schneider Uwe                       BSC Sprockhövel                  247 262             12 22  509
  3  2c Kallen Bianca                       BSV Dormagen                     242 235              4 24  477
  4  2a Luening Maurice                     BSC Rheinberg                    239 233             10  7  472
  5  1d Möller Heidi                        BSC Rheinberg                    235 226              5 15  461
  6  2b Lindbüchl Michael                   BSC Rheinberg                    220 234              6 16  454
  7  1c Luening Holger                      BSC Rheinberg                    222 218              4 16  440
  8  1c Voss Thomas                         BSV Dormagen                     213 215              5 10  428
  9  2b Reining Berth                       BSF Lindlar                      199 186              3  8  385
 10  2c Wabersich Iris                      BSC Rheinberg                    190 191              2  7  381
 11  1b Reining Heike                       BSF Lindlar                      172 179              1 10  351
 12  2b Drüen Karsten                       VSG Rheinhausen                  172 169              3  3  341
 13  1b Lindbüchl Sophia                    BSC Rheinberg                    180 131              3  4  311

Blankbogen Schützen   
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  7c Cleven Twan                         Het Trefpunt                     259 273             14 24  532
  2  3b Dr. Randhofer Thomas                ESV Landau                       265 252             12 25  517
  3 12b Kurzweg Uwe                         VSG Rheinhausen                  252 257             15 21  509
  4  3a Göbel Axel                          BBSC                             252 251              9 21  503
  5  5d Riemer Klaus                        SFB Geldern                      248 254             11 14  502
  6  9c Bonacker Steffen                    BSV Eversael                     246 255              8 19  501
  7  4a Kloubert Thomas                     BBSC                             249 245              7 20  494
  8  8c Fritsch Stefan                      SSK Kerpen                       237 253             12  9  490
  9  2b Radenhäuser Kai                     SFB Geldern                      231 219              8  8  450
 10  8d Schmidko Alexander                  Odendorfer Sportschützen         233 216              3 14  449
 11  4b Breitkopf Christian                 SC Solingen                      204 221              1  8  425
 12  5b Drüen Karsten                       BSV Eversael                     187 204              2  9  391
 13  3a Weyer Günter                        SSK Kerpen                       185 201              3  7  386
 14  9b Ripkens Werner                      SFB Geldern                      189 193              5  5  382
 15  7a Koppers Detlef                      SFB Geldern                      161 193              1  9  354
 16 10b Baaske Mirko                        BSC Sprockhövel                  152 200              2  5  352
 17  6c Lisowsky Thomas                     BSG Langenfeld                   155 154              1 10  309
 18  5b Zimmermann Bernd                    TV Eiche                         150 157              1  6  307
 19 10c Visse‐Sagorny Jürgen                Artemis Bonn                      98 111              0  3  209
 20 10a Slavik Martin                       BSV Dormagen                     120  78              2  2  198
 21 12b Hundhausen Elmar                    BS Eitorf                        178  18              1  1  196
 22  8d Kreiten Sascha                      TV Rheydt                         96  96              0  2  192
 23 12c Lobert Ralf "R"                     VSG Rheinhausen                   64  93              0  2  157

Blankbogen Damen      
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           25m 25m             10  9 GES.
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1  9a Enders Ute                          SSK Kerpen                       252 238             10 13  490
  2  3c Kloubert Sonja                      BBSC                             243 237              6 18  480
  3  6b Habbig Gabriele                     BTC Cölln                        240 237              8 14  477
  4 12a Hundhausen Petra                    BS Eitorf                        220 233              5  9  453
  5  6a Eimer Melanie                       VSG Rheinhausen                  234 214              7 11  448
  6  3b Quednau Barbara                     SC Solingen                      198 228              6  9  426
  7 11d Freibuth Martina                    Artemis Bonn                     212 209              5  6  421
  8 11c Walk Franziska                      VSG Rheinhausen                  216 202              7 10  418
  9  7b Vordenbäumen Claudia                BSC Sprockhövel                  198 206              3  7  404
 10  4c Acker Yvonne                        VSG Rheinhausen                  169 216              3  8  385
 11  3b Giova Ulrike                        TV Eiche                         192 190              1  8  382
 12  9b Bahne Monika                        BSC Sprockhövel                  194 180              1 11  374
 13 12b Jühlen Kim                          BS Eitorf                        179 190              4  9  369
 14  8a Kurzweg Silke                       VSG Rheinhausen                  187 171              3  4  358
 15  4b Thelen Regina                       TV Eiche                         131 154              2  3  285

Mannschaft Familie

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 Familie Schütz                      5 14b Schütz Yannick                       573
                                        5 14a Schütz Dirk                          570  1143

  2 Familie Cloudt                      5 13b Cloudt Wim                           565
                                        5 14c Cloudt Nelly                         559  1124



  3 Familie Raum                        4 12c Raum Dieter                          563
                                        4 13d Raum Laura                           546  1109

  4 Familie Scheer                      4 11c Scheer Dietmar                       552
                                        4 14c Scheer Moritz                        539  1091

  5 Familie Kusche                      4 13a Kusche Leon                          546
                                        4 14a Kusche Andre                         543  1089

  6 Familie Lindner/Lafleur             4 11a Lafleur Ralf                         572
                                        4  6d Lindner Monika                       488  1060

  7 Familie Andrecht                    3 13d Andrecht Manfred                     527
                                        3 11a Andrecht Marc                        510  1037

  8 Familie Hummitsch                   4 13c Hummitzsch Kerstin                   527
                                        4  8d Hummitzsch Holger                    491  1018

  9 Familie Stemmler                    4  9a Stemmler Gerd                        515
                                        4 10d Stemmler Anne                        492  1007

 10 Familie Hinrichs/Hannig             3  5a Hannig Michael                       521
                                        3  7a Hinrichs Anke                        482  1003

 11 Familie Eimer                       5  7a Eimer Tobias                         533
                                        5  6a Eimer Melanie                        448   981

 12 Familie Enders/Fritsch              5  9a Enders Ute                           490
                                        5  8c Fritsch Stefan                       490   980

 13 Familie Veitenhansl                 5 11d Veitenhansl Barbara                  503
                                        5  9d Veitenhansl Ralf                     476   979

 14 Familie Kloubert                    5  4a Kloubert Thomas                      494
                                        5  3c Kloubert Sonja                       480   974

 15 Familie Merz                        5  3d Merz Heike                           539
                                        5  4d Merz Olaf                            434   973

 16 Familie Jahr                        4 10c Jahr Thomas                          548
                                        4  4d Jahr Ute                             417   965

 17 Familie Peters                      1 10a Peters Peter                         521
                                        1  9a Peters Michael                       432   953

 18 Familie Overrödder / Bruggaier      2  9a Bruggaier Jens                       489
                                        2 12d Overrödder Daniela                   451   940

 19 Familie Weber                       3  6c Weber Thomas                         513
                                        3  3d Weber Jesse                          412   925

 20 Familie Schäfer                     2  1c Schäfer Fabian                       460
                                        2  7d Schäfer Torsten                      408   868

 21 Familie Kurzweg                     5 12b Kurzweg Uwe                          509
                                        5  8a Kurzweg Silke                        358   867

 22 Müller / Kulike                     2  5c Kulike Günter                        470
                                        1  3c Müller Dagmar                        394   864

 23 Familie Murawsky                    4  5c Murawsky Lutz                        536
                                        4  6c Murawsky Anja                        311   847

 24 Familie Mohnen                      3  2c Mohnen Lea                           457
                                        4  1a Mohnen Celine                        375   832

 25 Familie Acker                       5 13c Acker Torsten                        445
                                        5  4c Acker Yvonne                         385   830

 26 TV Remscheid                        4  7c Reuter Dirk                          486
                                        4  1c Reuter Josi                          280   766

 27 Familie Reining                     3  2b Reining Berth                        385
                                        3  1b Reining Heike                        351   736



 28 Familie Zinn                        2  9c Zinn Thomas                          451
                                        2 10d Zinn Jan‐Niklas                      250   701

 29 Familie Puts                        4 14d Puts Annemarie                       561

Mannschaft 001

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 BS Opladen                          2  3d Felder Norbert                       556
                                        3  3c Dill‐Roth Ralf                       541
                                        3  4c Gekat Frank                          534  1631
                                        2  5c Kulike Günter                        470

  2 VfR Fischeln                        3  4a Brugmann Björn                       544
                                        3  3a Dank Andre                           526
                                        3  5a Hannig Michael                       521  1591
                                        3  6a Rasic Sabine                         476

  3 KSSK                                1  4d Hütten Sebastian                     537
                                        1  3d Räder Philipp                        530
                                        1 11c Göttges Marco                        521  1588
                                        1  6b Becker Verena                        518

  4 PSV MG                              1  7b Scharke Werner                       554
                                        1  8c Weinsheimer Ingo                     520
                                        1  6d Maes‐Brosius Boris                   512  1586
                                        1 11b Kremer Gudrun                        501

  5 BSV Dormagen                        5  7b Mews Sascha                          550
                                        5 10b Weber Frank                          517
                                        5 11a Redlich Jens                         515  1582
                                        5  9b Barthen Peter                        506

  6 LTG Löwen                           3  6b Krüger Felix                         543
                                        3  8a Schmuhl Niklas                       530
                                        3  7b Jantzen Iris                         502  1575
                                        2  9a Bruggaier Jens                       489

  7 TV Remscheid                        4 10c Jahr Thomas                          548
                                        4  5c Murawsky Lutz                        536
                                        4  7c Reuter Dirk                          486  1570
                                        4  3d Sigismund Michael                    455

  8 TV Rheydt                           4  4a Hecker Martin                        533
                                        4  7a Boretzki Hans‐Georg                  531
                                        4  5a Balz Andreas                         491  1555
                                        4  6a Axler Wolfgang                       457

  9 RSG Düren                           3 12c Gottschalk Olaf                      545
                                        1  3a Gehlen Andrea                        515
                                        2 12c Schönau Ruth                         489  1549
                                        2  9c Zinn Thomas                          451

 10 SC Solingen                         1  3b Speckamp Christoph                   518
                                        4  9a Stemmler Gerd                        515
                                        1  4a Hinz Thomas                          512  1545
                                        4  6d Lindner Monika                       488

 11 SSk Kerpen                          3 10a Brahim Banna                         544
                                        3  8d Bäcker Sabrina                       484
                                        3 11c Leifheit Patrick                     461  1489

 12 BBSC                                5  3a Göbel Axel                           503
                                        5  4a Kloubert Thomas                      494
                                        5  3c Kloubert Sonja                       480  1477

 13 SV Hellerhof                        3  6d Steil Jörg                           507
                                        3  9a Nielsen Bernt‐Uwe                    479
                                        3 11b Förster Markus                       473  1459
                                        3 10b Thiele Siegfried                     456

 14 SFT St. Tönis                       2  5a Thissen Thomas                       499
                                        2 12a Walter Udo                           463



                                        2  4a Thissen Monika                       403  1365

 15 SSZ Köln‐Wahn                       1 10a Peters Peter                         521
                                        1  9a Peters Michael                       432
                                        1  6a Pekkücük Erdogan                     408  1361
                                        1  8a Peters Philipp                       392

 16 BSG Langenfeld                      1  8b Börsken Peter                        459
                                        1  5c Geissel Rainer                       456
                                        1  7c Wurm Thomas                          446  1361
                                        1  6c Lisowsky Thomas                      309

 17 BS Troisdorf                        2  8b Ulenaers Guy                         518
                                        2  4c Koch Klaus                           430
                                        2  7b Kullmann Stephan                     400  1348

 18 VSG Rheinhausen                     5 12b Kurzweg Uwe                          509
                                        5 11c Walk Franziska                       418
                                        5  8a Kurzweg Silke                        358  1285

 19 TV Eiche                            5 12a Lorenz Andrea                        532
                                        5  3b Giova Ulrike                         382
                                        5  5b Zimmermann Bernd                     307  1221
                                        5  4b Thelen Regina                        285

 20 BSC Silberpfeil                     3 10c Milde Lea                            401
                                        1  7d Huestegge Stefan                     271
                                        4  2b Goertz Katharina                     269   941

Mannschaft Compound Schützen 

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1 BSC Erftstadt                       5 14b Schütz Yannick                       573
                                        5 14a Schütz Dirk                          570
                                        2 14a Reuter Josef                         554  1697
                                        2 14d Kleber Horst                         501

  2 SSC Solingen                        4 11a Lafleur Ralf                         572
                                        4 12c Raum Dieter                          563
                                        4 14b Middendorf Frank                     552  1687
                                        4 11d Klever Christa                       552

  3 Grensschutters Reuver               5 13b Cloudt Wim                           565
                                        4 14d Puts Annemarie                       561
                                        5 14c Cloudt Nelly                         559  1685

  4 TV Rheydt                           4 12a Schoutz Carlo                        563
                                        4 11c Scheer Dietmar                       552
                                        4 12b Kreiten Sascha                       552  1667
                                        4 14c Scheer Moritz                        539


